PETITTON FOR ZONTNG VARIANCE BEFORF. THE performed a traffic study to determine the appropriate size for the letter-

3/5 Westminster Pike, €7' W
of Mitchells Drive DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ing of the proposed sign in order to be legible by motorists passing by at

The comments submitted by the Office of Planning recommend denial z‘l a w}l‘?the: o vell a8 otner ity owmers in tne
pplicant as well as other property owners i
in the

of the Petitioner's request. This denial is based on the fact that the district or whether a lesser relaxation than that

{605 Westminster Pike)
applied for would give substantial relief; and

ath Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY that rate of speed. The Petitioner also determined that a two-sided sign

jrd Councilmanic District Planning Office considers the area in which the subject property is located

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion

to be rural in nature and that a sign of the dimension proposed is not in that. eafety and velfave somanq. Y11 be cbserved and
public safety and welfare secured.

Case No. 92-438-A was necessary in that traffic proceeds along Westminster Pike in both

Reisterstown Bible Church, Inc.

Pet itioner directions. Based on these studies, the Petitioner decided that the sign

keeping with other signs in the area. However, the Petitioner informed me

* o * * ' depicted on Petitioner's Exhibit 1 is the size and design which best suits
that there are many signs along Westminster Pike that are larger than the Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. Ap 2
i - p. 8

{1974).

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW their needs.
one proposed on the subject property. In particular, reference was made

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Various comments were submitted by Baltimore County agencies.
It

to the Duron Paint sign located in close proximity to the proposed site is clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted

pPetition for Zoning Variance f jled by the legal owner of the subject prop- The Bureau of Traffic Engineering requested that the existing 20-foot wide ) )
for the subject sign. Testimony indicated that the Duron sign is also such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C
e .C.Z2.R.

by and through Donald Holman, Pas- driveway should be widened to 24 feet to satisfy traffic needs for the

erty, Reisterstown Bible Church, Inc., | | "
illuminated. Further, the Petitioner informed me that the proposed loca- and will not result in any injury to the public good

ch the Petitioner requests relief from Section 413.1.b of the subject site. Testimony indicated that while the site plan shows a drive-

tor' in "hi ]
sen s

t a freestanding, way width of 20 feet, the actual width of the paved driveway is 22.7 feet

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (B.C.2.R.) to permi - N
briving Range. Testimony indicated that that particular property stays it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result

sign (including 22 sq.ft. of at its narrowest point. The Petitioner conducted a traffic study on this i
if the wvariance is

double-faced, internally illuminated 94 sq.ft. | |
illuminated well into the evening hours and is highly commercial, particu-

not granted. It has been established that special

in lieu of the maximum permitted 32 sq.ft., as more par- driveway which proved that while one vehicle is parked on the edge of the

support columns) ] .
larly in the warmer months of the year. I find that the proposed sign circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or struc-

two other vehicles are able to adequately pass by one another.
ture which is

ticularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. driveway,
would not have any adverse effects upon the surrounding community over and the subject of this variance request and that the requi
ire-

tioner were Donald Holman, Pastor, i therefore find that the existing driveway satisfies the traffic needs

Appearing on behalf of the Peti
above that which currently exists at the Tom Mitchell's Golf and Driving ments from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use

and DaVid J. Webber, Tmstee- Thete were no EIOtESta‘“tS‘ for the Sub -|eCt Site and that the Petitioner W:Lll not need to Widen the
R . Tl £ , ' . . ti t] Petiti N Lhe 1and due to the SPeCial condi tions u“iqﬂe to thjs arti |
P cular parcel.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 605 driveway any further.
In addition, the

request for the proposed sign and its illumination. It should also be variance requested will not cause any injury to the pub-

Westminster Pike, consists of 9.33 acres, more or less, zoned R.C. 4 and Another comment submitted by the Developer's Engineering Division .
lic health, safety or general welfare.

t . . .
noted that the nearby community, known as Knob Hill, had no objections to Further, the granting of the Peti-

site of the Reisterstown Bible Church. Said property was the sub- indicated that the subject site does not comply with

is the
= z . z . 3 ] . . .
the size or illumination of the proposed sign. tioner's request is in striet harmony with the spirit a

ject of previous Case No. 89-552-X in which a special exception for the proved landscape plan. Pastor Holman and Mr. Wehber assured me that the
An area variance may be granted where strict application of the B.C.2.R.

p 9 r an

obert Haines. Construction of the church was completed in October, 1991. ommunicated with Avery Harden, Landscape Planner for Baltimore County, . '
; His property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {(1973). To prove practical lic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

ariance requested should be granted.

FOR FiLING

itioner is now desirous of erecting a sign identifying the location and  satisfied any and all concerns he may have had with the site. At the

he Pet
ifficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

————— e e ————

FCR FILING

W /A2

5f the church, the hours of worship, and the day care services offered Dby time of the hearing, it was determined that the property in question has
1) whether strict compliance with requirement would THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

;:;:?ii:gb;z rpg::vznt Ll‘;e use ft:\f the property for a ltimore County thi .3t a
r render conformanc i is _J srs
burdensome: e unnecessarily ay of July, 1992 that the Petition for Zoning

N2
7,
J

the church as depicted on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Testimony indicated satisfied the requirements of the landscape plan.

The Petitioner

that the speed limit along Westminster Pike is 50 mph. '
Variance requesting relief from Section 413.1.b of the Baltimore County

ORDER RECEIVF

Dato
By

e
&
w
&
.
Ty

©
@«
C

Dzia
By

. . Baltimore County Government

Zoning Commissioncr . . h ‘ ' ' .
Office of Planning and Zoning Pe L L f @

(B.C.Z2.R.)} *to permit a freestanding, double-faced, 2
wlt 92-438- A

Suite 113 Courthouse ‘to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore MEMORANDUM 8 May 1992 01-433 -

. : i itted 32 sq.ft., in accordance with Petitioner's 400 Washington Avenue i Ristersion,
in lieu of the maximum perml q Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386 el ob 605 Yes ster Plie, Teistersom: 2 :2?:?:;' g.tition erast o7 New Reistersioun Bioie Shurch o
M re County, Permit for New Reisterstown Bible Church Sign

TED, subject to the following restrictions: which is pressntly zoned RC4 w/

July 1, 1992 .

T 1 for their building This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development W

1) The Petitioners may apply mum-mmtddhmmmmmwmmmhmmw %!gngln_ Variance fron Section 413.1b - Signs (B.C.Z.R., 1955) to
nstall a double-sided free-standing illuminated sign to replace the

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; hereto and made a part hereol, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
413.1b - Signs. To permit a free- old 2'x8’sign now at the church. The proposed new sign has a total

however, Petitioners are hereby made_aware tl:\at ;:’ro:r-l
Cioe " the 30-day apps Hore. process froa this orde B T e standing sign of 72 square feet (plus 22 square feet of supporting colum) in sign area of 72 square feet (32 square feet per side) plus a

i th 30-day appellate process from this Order Reist t N - )

;c\::eex:ired.e 1f, fo¥ wﬁgtever reason, this Order is Gg;swzzimiz:tgibiikghurc}l' e (B?g.ng?r,EIQSS) stated 30 feet for ' 1 or co P ::P::;::‘ﬂgnC:;:ﬂ:t::::.:f’fitIEUCI. f..: (:l lllquaru feet per side)
d, the Petitioners would be required to return, Reist . ‘ llege property A {11 Square test per side
;e;elr)zeresmnzibie for returning, said property to its eisterstown, Maryland 21136 dmZoﬁ:ﬂchdew.hhzmLmdBdﬁmrocoumy;forﬂnangm: {indicate hasdship or feasible because viswers would have to read the sign from a 45 tg 90
n practical Request a variance to install a double-sided, internally illuminated degree angle when passing the proparty. The two-sided sign would be

original condition. RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE sign with a total sign area of 72 square feet. Memorandum Attached. much safer as e@ach panel could be read within the normal "cone of
S/S Westminster Pike, 67' W of Mitchell's Drive vision® without the driver having to move his/her head to the side

2) Submitted into evidence as Petit}ioner's Exhibit 2 (605 Westminster Pike)
is a design plan of the proposed sign. The large 4th Election Distriet - 3rd Councilmanic District Backgrounds

Jhite area of the sign, which consists of a message Reisterstown Bible Church, Inc. - Petitioner .
1. The Baltimore County sign ordinance limits the ﬂ.z. of

board, shall not be illuminated past 11:00 PM on any Case No. 92-438-A I I wertised

given evening. The top portion of the sign advertising rot ist:be a;?bwovm;.:v«w mbyz signs for churches, schools and 11 t t

. : i be , OF We, agree 1o pay sxpenses R , ole., \ . collages to

he  Reisterstown Bible Church shall be permitted to Dear Pastor Holman: hmwhmmmwmdwgnmwmvhmzm' "‘&'“‘;"W‘""”&‘” feet. If the -ign' is double-sided, tl?: tota: o?t;:t:fszzgczq::;.not
exceed 30 square fest. Therefore, only a sign measuring 3’x5' or

il1luminated 24-hours a day. The amount of lumens, oOr
e. used to 1light this particular sign shall be : , P :

we:tt;g :iiscretion o ?;he Peritioner. However, the gnclosed please flnd- a  copy of_ the d?msmn rendered in the 2'x8' (or some other combination totalling 15 square feet per side)
at Lae a and agrees to reduce above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted e do : can be used, unless a special variance is granted
Petitioner has been wmade aware g : : in accordance with the attached Order. e o et cf et 17 et U o the *
the amount of illumination or light from the sign if o oy -

tative of the Zonin : _ o : LeguOwners: Reigsterstown Bible Church, Inc.
reqx_1e§titd tFO :"d ;2":‘{03 rﬁzrﬁzﬁgg;;nt office as g In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- ’
Adminis ;a ion [;a'nt pme able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
result of a complaint. thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391. '

3.

7ovning Regulations

internally illuminated 94 sq.ft. sign (including 22 sq.ft. support columns)

Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRAN

2. The purpose of the new sign is to present a twin me -

S8a to
the community. First, the property (with 700 feet of frontag.g.is
the site of Reisterstown Bible Church. Secondly, the Right Start
Day Care Center is located there.

3) The Petitioner shall at all timeshmaintainsthi The speed of traffic along Westminst Pik
subject sign in a neat and orderly fas ion. uc stminster ® (MD Route #140)
maiztenancz shall include, but not be limited to paint- Very truly yours, ::t::t:-:nlso-ss mph. This dictates that a minimum of 6-inch tall
ing, repairing any broken glass, or replacing missing . : ir s vequired to be legible. 1t is the utmost importance to
letters, as needed, so that at no time shall the sub- /d g;ov de a sign that can be safely read while passing the church in
soct s1an become an eyesore. th directions (i.e., ®wast and west) along Westminster Pike. A
_ TIMOTHY u,.Ko-moco. . single-sided sign is not feasible for this location because of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner need to have the drivers read the sign at a 90 degree angle from the

4} When applying for any permits, the site plan . :
Eilod Mot e e e order o TR ' for Baltimore County 605 Westminster Pike (410) 833-6297 travel lane. A two-sided sign would be much safer as each panel
rene Prone No. tould be read within the normal "cone of vision” without the driver

icti f this Order. .
dress the restrictions O cc: Mr. David J. Webber Reisterstown, MD 21136 having to move his/her head.

430 Highmeadow Road, Reisterstown, Md. 21136 P —
chy . oo - mo- EM 4. Beveral designs have been tested for readability and

J‘q{ /4 ~ pecota’s Counsel 0 be contacted. clemanness in design. A sign consisting of 2 panels (a top panel
/A - Devid J. ' tee, H: B33-5463 measuring 2'x6" and a bottom panel measuring 3'x8') joined by a two-
o7 iAMSSion; i, = Trus &0l foot wide supporting column is proposed. The wide column is
ity o i L integral is providing strength and a clean appearance. The design
Comm == P is presented on the attached sheet along with a specifications sheet
from the manufacturer. The bottom edge of the sign will begin at a
o —r— - S~-foot height and the total height is 10’-6". The sign base will be
: e / \ LEnGT™ """'I”."__ landscaped and tied into the entrance plantings.

R B
lut.f::’.-

1 0 onmm

NS

FOR FILING

% ﬁ..__,_ -

A2

ORDER RECE

Date
By




. Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

. T

el A T ¥ " 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
. - - H . ) Y
or N R - ) Towson, MD 21204

Touwssn, Marylend , SRR, 887-3353
Py s rp A N e o
DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION e |
-é.‘(.----.-- L ra '.(.
FOR ZONING VARIANCE Distriet. Date of n-u.-.’/.?.a--./..:’.-z---/_:f

REISTERSTOWN BIBLE CHURCH [,-L.'-\ﬂ,%'ﬁ SO

605 WESTMINSTER PIKE lo_é;(. LA - ] \ :-'3:'-"""7':2 2 = poz _
. B * 69-._ </ E . R - Co ;
ELECTION DISTRICT 4 Location of preperty: —_ — £} Reisterstown Bible Church, Inc.

v ' 605 Westminster Pike
MAY 1, 1992 - e O Ml ks

: B FOR: anfm ELCine. (/ﬂ.c-‘ ) . } Reisterstown, Maryland 21136
Location of h-&MM.%.MMM A M , m -

Beginning for the same at a point in the center of Westmin- : <22 SN * = . o
. ... c . X !. l:#—. ) S, . R “ ) ..- -
ster Pike (Md. Rte 140), said point being distant North 67 gz: /’?'/"”'m‘(“ﬁfm‘-'&---m-------------------..------------------_-.-. 4AD4NDDGONICHRE . 425 : CASE NOMBER: 92-438-A
. A0 g 0 o L ' _
degrees 20 minutes West 50 feet from the intersection formed MIANOE~30- 00 , Westainster Pike, 67' (+/-) W of Mitchells Drive

Remarks: VAo o
ON OR SIGNATUR ) R L. : :
. . . ‘ - / 2 /5" '{_- _ , m PUSC-AQENCY  YELLOW - CUSTOMER lw}:umn, o o 605 Westminster Pike
by the centerline of said Westminster Pike with the center Posted by _ < --4‘754---------------.----...._--- Vi A - 4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
. ] Petitioner(s): Reisterstowm Bible Church, Inc.

- g g o T P P -

line of Mitchell's Drive, thence along the centerline of of Signas ;
said Westminster Pike North 67 degrees 20 minutes West 702 mbex . i s~
feet, thence South 28 degrees 43 minutes 03 seconds West 423

feot, thence South 60 degrees 46 minutes 57 seconds FEast | B | | R
54.2 fecet, thence South 32 degrees 25 minutes 57 seconds ] —

EFast 152.1 feet, thence South 14 degrees 04 minutes 57
seconds East 155.1 feet, thence South 72 degrees 42 minutes

57 seconds East 414,6 feet, thence North 28 degrees 26 CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

minutes 03 seconds East 609 feet to the place of beginning.

is dve for advertising and posting of the above captioned

Baltimore County : THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN & POST SET(S) RETURNED OM THE DAY OF THE HEARDSG OR THE ORDER
Zom'ng Commisioner | SHALL NOT ISSEE. DO ROT REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET{S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARING.
County Office Building

111 West Chesopeake A senue Please forward your check via return mail to the Zoning Office, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Towson, Maryland 21204 ; Avenve, Room 113, Towson, Maryland 21204. It should have your case nmmber noted thereon and be made

payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. In order to prevent delay of the issuance of proper credit and/or
your Order, immediate attention to this matter is suggested.

@ﬂ&/&/

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

-~
e
—
—

Account: R-001-61%0
Number

!
| TOWSON j ¥ Q2
Containing 9.33 Acres of land, more or less, and being 7 N, MD., Y\a\/ - 19

located in the Fourth Election District of Baltimore County, THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
Maryland.

¢ @

PAID PER HAND-WR
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published ER ITTEN RECEIPT DATED 5/12/92

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.,omelneachof_l_sueeesstve
HYR00471

PRODUCT $329-3

® ¢ o o o
.

weeks, the first publication appearing on A4 &‘}} % . 194 o

o
®
/1300
“\ P
-2
Y
<r—

FUBLIC HEARING FEES
\ vl FEEu,J F‘RICE

ML WEQ ~ZONING VARIANCE (OTHER) 1 X
542100

% -

$250 .00

o
%
AN

$ 2afd” Onllmn

Please Make Checks Payabls To: Baitimore Cou
Publisher Cashier Valldation K

-
-~

T TOTAL : N
LAST NAME OF OWNER: REISTERSTOWN 385000

P
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management Baltimore County Government . Baltimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning Office of Planning & Zoning

P

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 887-3353 111 West Chesapeake Avenue R 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 Tune 15. 1992 (410) 887-3353 Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

May 19, 1992

R ) . . BALTIMORE COUNTY, M
NOTICE OF HEARING . Pastor Donald Holman INTEROFFICE COGRR QRYLAND
605 Westminster Pike A SPONDENCE

Reisterstown, MD 21136

The Zoning Commissioper of Baltimore County, by autbority of the Zoming Act aod Regulations of Baltimore : TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 26,

RE: Item No. 471, Case No. 92-438-A 1992
County will hold a public bearing on th: property idantif;:::nn;i;& zgoﬁi.*’f the County Office A tioemr: Donaid Holman, et al Zoning Administration and Development Management
venue 1o . .
Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Towson, Petition for Variance FRON: fobert . Bowling. P.g

Dear Pastor Holman: RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meebting

) for May 25, 1992
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (2AC) has reviewed the plans Item 471

submitted with the above referenced petitiom. The attached comments
from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the

- X . 11 |
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to asgux.:e that a . . N Ihe Developers Engineerine Dioy
parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this the subject zoning item and wegoffersiﬁg }f}ailreviewed
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed [he soubject zoning ollowing
_standing sign of 72 sq. ft. (plus 22 sq. ft. of supporting colum) in lieu of improvements that may have a bearing on this case. 6th day of May, 1992

CASE NUMBER: 92-438-A

Westminster Pike, 67' {+/-) W of Mitcbells Drive
605 Westminster Pike

4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
Petitioner{s): Reisterstown Bible Cburch, Inc.
HEARING: TUESDAY, JUNE 23, 1992 at 9:00 a.a.

Variapce to permit a free

(o sovimm stated 30 aq. ft. for church, school ar college property. This site is not in full compliance with its previously

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC approved landscape plan Compliance should b
X L L. ] e
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional 2 Z prior to granting the variance. Also. the apprgszgii‘:gd_

i of ZAC, I will forward them sca
comments a;zh:::gl:w:dmfl;o: oth:z r:}e::ex_'l: o B rmative will be placed pe plan should be modified in the area impacted by the

t . variance to reflect the i
iﬁ tiz hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the ARNOLD J landscape manual. requirements of the r.evised
/ date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled DIRECTOR /?'ﬁ",r w. JDAK
i ence E. Schmidt accordingly. ROBERT W. BOWLING,/P.E., Chniet
e i evelopers Engineering Divisi
i iy to the filing of future Received By: g vigion
Zoning Commissiooer of The following comments are related only to £

zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing o
Bal County process with this office. WO
The Director of Zoning Administration and Development _ l 4' ) ‘ E ‘7 ’ t |

1) . .
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning _ chﬂ..?. ] . ﬂ
attogneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions_ 1_:hat Zoning Plans Advisory ttee

C ly with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions _ ' Commi
fg?i’.ng requirements can file their petitions with this office . Petitioner: Donald Holman, et al

without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.

Donald Holman
David J. Webber

NOTE: HEARTHGS ARE HAMDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATTIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353,
Petitioner's Attorney:




. Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 (301) 887-4500
Tow h 1204-5500
Fowson, MD 2120455 MAY 22, 1992

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owner: REISTERSTOWN BIBLE CHURCH, INC.

Location: $605 WESTMINSTER PIKE

Item No.: +471 (JLL) Zoning Agenda: MAY 18, 1992

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced prgperty has been'surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

. ’ (3 Noted and
REVIEWER: U] f\fﬁﬁ ‘ “ﬁglm Approved
Plannihg; Grogp ~ Y -
Special Inspection Division

Fire Prevention Bureau

JP/KEK

Department of Poeroantion o -Fackss

Development Review Commnittee Response rgrmtli?ﬁiyn——d _______ Nate b(t_i}:__

Authoriced signature

Firoject rame

Fi&e MNumber Watver Numbei Meeting Date

Zonino Issue

Fhillip And Carcl Faulkenklous

CED DEFRM RF STF TE

Douglas And Mary Holschneider
DED DEFRM RF STF TE

Relsterstewn Bible Church
'DED DEFRM RF 5TF

Fikesville

DED DEFRM RF 3TF

Development Review Committegs RpRponse Foj
Aguthortizsed signature . ijffn_ b

Fraoject Name

File Number Wailver dNumber Zotling Issue

—

-/, Joseoch F. dnd Gloria G. Comnove
DED DEFFM RF 3TF TE

billmarnock Associates

DED DEPRM BF 5TF TR

Douglas Ang Fary Hoischaelder

Batimore Gas And Electvic
DEFRM RF ST TE

Charles F. Carvoll
DEFRM £F STF TE

flonza G§. And Virainia 6.
NMNariance

DED DEFRM RF STF TE

COUNT 13

Huntinqtoﬁ Develocpment Corporation

COUNT 1

FINAL TOTALS
COUNT 21

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

TFaste Don HDlTHN
Pavid T Welsber

(Hunting Tweed

PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

" ADDRESS

005 Westumipsze Rict, @Jsiixsnw

434 gﬁ-ahmmu €4, »

M
2136

BUREAY OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DATE: May 22, 1992

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Ooffice of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

FROM: Rahee J. Famili

SUBJECT: Z.A.C. Comments

Z.A.C. MEETING DATE: May 138, 1992

ITEM NUMBER: 471

The proposed 20 ft. internal driveway needs to be 24 ft. wide.

Rahee J. Famili ~<{
Traffic Engineer 11

Reisterstown N 4§
o , (4 )
]1]})) Il(e : A 605 Westminster Pike

Reisterstown, MD 21136

C h urch (410) 833-6297

"for the equipping of saints for the work of service, to the building up of the body of Christ.” Ephesians 4:12

G2~ 4384

SUBJECT: Petition for vVariance to the Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

May 12, 1992

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Director ZADM

111 West Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The purpose of this letter is to reguest wvalving the
requirement that we obtain an attorney to represent us in the
hearing relative to our request for variance. The variance |is
for the installation of a two-sided sign measuring 72 square feet
(36 square feet per side) instead of the 30 square feet cited in
Section 413.1b (B.C.Z.R., 1955).

Our church was incorporated in 1979 and ve completed our new
sanctuary and fellowship hall on October 14, 1990. The
additional requirement of obtaining an attorney vould
significantly add to the cost that we have already incurred in
preparing for this variance.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. Wbaw)"

spensibi /i £ ss, ble prefudive It
i;);’lm Mbe léwrn? ;7 -z:’znv 2 /)“5:, Wit ou
S”;z’v"yh

r “@}ncer Y, M/
Ctpvas "

q;vld J. W

// Trust
Enclosed: Check for $40.00 @@@%@EK%

Fetition Erled : /”‘7 2, 1972

-

93-938- A 62>
BALT ORE COUNTY, MARY ND
FICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
New Courts Bldg - 401 Bosley Avenue., Towson, MD 21286

Arnold Jablon. Director - Zoning Administration & Development Management
Office of Planning and Zoning
June 5, 1992

SUBJECT: Reisterstown Bible Church

INFORMATION:
Item Number: 471

Petitioner: Donald Holman, Pastor

Property Sizae: 9.33 acres

Zoning: RC &

Requested Action: Variance

Hearing Date: o /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The petition?r is requesting a variance to permit a free standing sign of 72
saiare feet in lieu of the maximum 30 square feet.

The Office of Planning and Zoning Recommends DENIAL of the petitioner's request.
Tﬁe Reisterstown Bible Church is located in an area considered to be rural. The
sign the petitioner is proposing is reflective of a large commercial sign kound
in more urban areas. A sign of this magnitude would not be in keeping with the
rural nature of this area. The proposed sign is a large, internally illuminated
pole mounted, donble sign measuring 8 feet by 3 feet and 6 feet by 2 feet. The ’
s%gn will be located in such a position that cars approaching from both direc-
tions have excellent visual exposure. The guidelines for sign regulations were
intended to allow ample visual identity without being inttusive.' This sign is
much larger than is necessary. A sign with dimensions allowed by the Zénin
Regulations would be sufficient for this church. The Off{cn of D g -

1 A .
. . i ll6 il LT
ing does-not have any qualms about a two-sided sign, our concern is with the size
of the sign.

We also like the idea of inte i i i
i 3 agrating landscapin
surrounding the sign. 5 Ping with the area

o
Prepared by: AR - S O

Ay

Division Chief: éﬂ“‘ﬂ" /IL\\ ‘\) (-*V‘J__

*
FM: rdn

471.ZAC/ZAC1

” Reisterstm 140

B -
y Crch ‘ " ' g Ty 65-81/550
605 Westmin! ike ol : .

Reisterstown, Nakk 21136 o - ; _z
PAY : X o g ' - 19 ;L

10 THE 5x 2 b5 ' ) N
ORDER OF __ 25, % 7 : e ; |
) - - “ e ﬁ ' ' ‘ -

DOLLARS

P
WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 2115798

o ’ : .—‘:
FoR /IS o ATTORNEY areig sl ] ;42!;)
#0000 440" 120550006 4602 Z L Ziom

JfézL Apv12¢;ﬁ¢/t—~’£;?7/
el e WARIVER " nn LK Wo&zf
“peR e, L




Tloverall height 12:
Cabinet size:

§ {Upper cabinet 2'6"x8'
I |Lower cabinet 4'x10'

Overall height 10'6"
Cabinet size:

Upper cabinet 2'x6'
Lower cabinet 3'x8'

These dimensions may be adjusted to your

custom

tions.

Ask your sales representative.

CABINETS:

All aluminum construction guarantees that your
new sign will never show signs of rust or corro-
sion. Reinforced corners assure you of cabinets
that will never warp or twist.

Siffns Plus uses standard length high output energy
efficient fluorescent lamps for attractive, even illu-
mination and low cost replacement.

The cabinets are painted with premier quality
paints for a beautiful, long lasting finish.

MESSAGE CENTER:

For those who prefer a changeable copy message
center, Signs Plus includes a minimum of 520
space saving letters. And you have choices:
Choose either Helvetica Condensed or Craw
Clarendon Condensed letter styles, whichever
you prefer.

Choose between a commercial or non-commercial
letter selection. Our commercial fonts include the
extra dollar signs, cent signs, and miscellaneous
numerals a business needs.

If you don't need them, choose a non-commercial
assortment. We include more "E"'s and *T"'s - the
more commonly used letters. You can never have
too many of them.

All letters are silk screened on the front of clear
plastic blanks to reduce scratching when placed
against the sign surface.

FACES:

SiFns Plus uses only polycarbonate plastic faces for
all of our internally illuminated signage. Polycar-
bonate is used for professional football helmets,
bulletI)roof *glass® - indeed, almost everywhere a
virtually unbreakable surface is required.

- [] L

91138

Sign faces are painted on the inside to protect the
design from scratching or weathering.

Unless otherwise requested, all Signs Plus signs
are double sided.

COLORS:

Signs Plus will provide a color chart illustrating
the more popular selections for sign use. Upon
request we will match your color sample, within
acceptable industry standards, however a precise
color match cannot be guaranteed.

INSTALLATION:

Ease of installation is a hallmark of the Signs Plus
design.- Base plates welded to the bottom of each
sign leg allow quick, simple installation and level-
ing; anchor bolts are included. If your sign must
be moved, simply unbolt the sign from its founda-
tion and relocate to a new location. You will
never have to dig up a sign with legs buried in
cement.

DELIVERY:

Please allow 3-5 weeks for delivery. All Signs Plus
signs are custom manufactured to exacting specifi-
cations. Call us for precise delivery information.

U.L. APPROVAL:

All Signs Plus internally illuminated signs are U.L.
approved for outdoor use even in the most ex-
treme weather conditions.

NOTE:

Sign colors in this brochure are for representation
purposes only. Please refer to the Signs Plus color
chart for actual sign colors.
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